
OBRA East Side Fundraiser
5/18/2019

Open AM
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Bekkie Bowerman Blazin Lucky Charms 17.748 $72.00)
2 Bekkie Bowerman Flirtin With A Streak 17.968 $48.00)
3 Hannah Carlisle-Block TK Stealn Your Money "Stealr" 18.318
4 Karen Mitchell Driftin Blue Ledoux 18.555
5 Becky Gonzales Cheney Bound 19.27
6 Darcey Stafford Deny Deny Deny 20.066

Open PM
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Bekkie Bowerman Blazin Lucky Charms 17.748 $60.00)
2 Bekkie Bowerman Flirtin With A Streak 17.968 $40.00)
3 Hannah Carlisle-Block TK Stealn Your Money "Stealr" 18.318
4 Karen Mitchell Driftin Blue Ledoux 18.857
5 Darcey Stafford Deny Deny Deny 20.066

2500 AM
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Kaytie Henricks Tychonic Choice 18.998 $40.00)
2 Valerie James Baby Reno 19.225 $24.00)
3 Christy Kruse Shesa Easy Judge 19.305 $16.00)
4 Sheri Philpot Say Leo In French "Frosty" 19.325
5 Dessiree Sutton DT Shiners Farve 19.397
6 Janet Kach-Copher Shoot To Fly "Fly" 19.583
7 Elisha Zellner Big Sky Vatti "Skyler" 19.684

Brittney Hardy Dash To Perfection (Tanya Ledbetter) no time

2500 PM
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Dessiree Sutton DT Shiners Farve 18.824 $40.00)
2 Christy Kruse Shesa Easy Judge 19.226 $24.00)
3 Sheri Philpot Say Leo In French "Frosty" 19.255 $16.00)
4 Elisha Zellner Big Sky Vatti "Skyler" 19.628
5 Valerie James Baby Reno 19.693
6 Kaytie Henricks Tychonic Choice 20.019

Brittney Hardy Dash To Perfection (Tanya Ledbetter) no time

1000 AM
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Rachelle Mose-Smith Iza French Dream 18.48 $40.00)
2 Carli Achziger French N Flirty 18.848 $24.00)
3 Shayna Forbes Reyzed A Saint 18.978 $16.00)
4 Denise Collar Miss Peppy Chexx 18.99
5 Tanya Ledbetter TK Takin A Frenchman 19.461
6 Siterra Magee Flashin That Cash 19.85
7 Brenda Mays SC Famous Last Words (Camie Johnston) 20.283

Shannon Bridgewater Tops Lucky Bar no time

1000 PM



Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
1 Rachelle Mose-Smith Iza French Dream 18.48 $35.00)
2 Carli Achziger French N Flirty 18.629 $21.00)
3 Tanya Ledbetter TK Takin A Frenchman 18.783 $14.00)
4 Shayna Forbes Reyzed A Saint 18.978
5 Denise Collar Miss Peppy Chexx 18.99
6 Siterra Magee Flashin That Cash 19.85
7 Brenda Mays SC Famous Last Words (Camie Johnston) 20.283

500 AM
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Penny Marston Remington Style 19.202 $56.00)
2 Angie Finley Jo Jo 19.475 $42.00)
3 Brenda Mays SC The Prosecutor 19.593 $28.00)
4 Carli Achziger SJR Bettin Diamonds 19.663 $14.00)
5 Karen Mitchell New Anchor Management "Anchor" 19.664
6 Julie Guscette Lightning McQueen 20.027
7 Kandi Hansen Royal Pepto Cat 20.067
8 Alex Shelley Buckskin Chiquita "Seis" 20.627
9 Miska Story Shoot Yeah Im Jettin 20.832

10 Kathy Miller Firewater N Perks "Vince" 20.911
Kendyl Hanning THR NottaBittaGold "Bill" 21.238
Carla Bridges Cha Cha Cherry Bomb 23.543
April Vernon Jess A French Vixen 25.619
Lacie Brant Cant Tag Shotgun "Gunnar" 29.001

500 PM
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Carli Achziger SJR Bettin Diamonds 18.784 $44.00)
2 Angie Finley Jo Jo 18.833 $33.00)
3 Kandi Hansen Royal Pepto Cat 20.027 $22.00)
4 Karen Mitchell New Anchor Management "Anchor" 20.485 $11.00)
5 Alex Shelley Buckskin Chiquita "Seis" 20.995
6 Kathy Miller Firewater N Perks "Vince" 21.074
7 Carla Bridges Cha Cha Cherry Bomb 21.633
8 April Vernon Jess A French Vixen 22.046
9 Lacie Brant Cant Tag Shotgun "Gunnar" 29.001

Penny Marston Remington Style no time
Kendyl Hanning THR NottaBittaGold "Bill" no time

5D AM
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Bekkie Bowerman Blazin Lucky Charms 17.748 $347.00)
2 Bekkie Bowerman Flirtin With A Streak 17.968 $208.00)
3 Rachel Delance Slip Slidin Solano 17.971 $141.00)
4 Lisa McLean RLM Seventeen 17.993
5 Garan Buller Caddy 18.027
6 Deanne Bain Pie 18.243

Division II
1 Hannah Carlisle-Block TK Stealn Your Money "Stealr" 18.318 $294.00)
2 Kady Murphy Real Quiet Bardell 18.399 $176.00)
3 Amanda Bain Princess Dinah Pitts "Skittles" 18.4 $125.00)



4 Rachelle Mose-Smith Iza French Dream 18.48
5 Hannah Carlisle-Block TK Takin Your Mate 18.507
6 Dessiree Sutton DT Shiners Farve 18.524
7 Bekkie Bowerman Oakie Fantasy 18.541
8 Karen Mitchell Driftin Blue Ledoux 18.555
9 Valerie James Spark Of Cash Man "Rex" 18.573

10 Lexie Goss DTF Speedy Lu "Speedy" 18.698
Division III

1 Rachelle Mose-Smith Ril Cash Queen 18.812 $267.00)
2 Marcie Stewart TF Frenchmans Juicy "Sister" 18.843 $160.00)
3 Carli Achziger French N Flirty 18.848 $107.00)
4 Shayna Forbes Reyzed A Saint 18.978
5 Denise Collar Miss Peppy Chexx 18.99
6 Kaytie Henricks Tychonic Choice 18.998
7 Sierra Aylett Becky 19.002
8 Karen Richter Fame Ta Cash "Cottonwood" 19.003
9 Tayler Jo Sherman Whos Got Cash 19.055

10 Kimber Beers Stylin In Blue 19.093
Siterra Magee Flashin That Cash 19.099
Sierra Ferguson Eye Like Big Boots 19.138
Penny Marston Remington Style 19.202
Division IV

1 Becky Gonzales Cheney Bound 19.27 $240.00)
2 Violet Shirley Midnight Peekaboo "Tio" 19.288 $144.00)
3 Christy Kruse Shesa Easy Judge 19.305 $96.00)
4 Tamara Scroggs Judges Streakinsteel "Steel" 19.309
5 April Vernon BR Dancin Merada 19.353
6 Jessica Hannan Simon 19.416
7 Tanya Ledbetter TK Takin A Frenchman 19.461
8 Angie Finley Jo Jo 19.475
9 Janet Kach-Copher Shoot To Fly "Fly" 19.583

10 Carli Achziger SJR Bettin Diamonds 19.663
Karen Mitchell New Anchor Management "Anchor" 19.664
Elisha Zellner Big Sky Vatti "Skyler" 19.684
Courtney Thomas MP Haydays Missile 19.712
Division V

1 Kandi Hansen Royal Pepto Cat 20.067 $187.00)
2 Brenda Mays Panama Shorts 20.069 $112.00)
3 Julie Guscette CPR First Copy 20.182 $75.00)
4 Kaylee Fahlgren Harts Beduino Angel 20.209
5 T Mott Sonny 20.403
6 Tenly Woollard Hook 20.509
7 Miska Story Shoot Yeah Im Jettin 20.832
8 Ryann Mitchell Skips Cruisin Teritory "Cruiser" 21.49
9 Michelle Kennedy Foley 21.51

10 Hollee Kaseberg Annie 21.746
Crystal Alley LGJ Comander Breeze "Sampson" 21.909
Melea White GoWithGrace 22.58
Meredith Pierce-Brewer News Of A Hero 24.223
Lacie Brant Cant Tag Shotgun "Gunnar" 29.001
Rebecca Hendrix Keeta 40.803
Hailey George Graces Spanish Chick no time
Violet Shirley What A French Lady "Jezebel" no time



Darcey Stafford Deny Deny Deny no time
Rachelle Mose-Smith Behold N Hot Cash no time
Brittney Hardy Dash To Perfection (Tanya Ledbetter) no time

5D PM
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Bekkie Bowerman Blazin Lucky Charms 17.748 $293.00)
2 Bekkie Bowerman Flirtin With A Streak 17.968 $176.00)
3 Lisa McLean RLM Seventeen 17.993 $117.00)
4 Valerie James Spark Of Cash Man "Rex" 18.06
5 Garan Buller Caddy 18.163

Division II
1 Hannah Carlisle-Block TK Stealn Your Money "Stealr" 18.318 $248.00)
2 Rachelle Mose-Smith Iza French Dream 18.48 $149.00)
3 Hannah Carlisle-Block TK Takin Your Mate 18.507 $99.00)
4 Carli Achziger French N Flirty 18.629
5 Lexie Goss DTF Speedy Lu "Speedy" 18.698
6 Sierra Aylett Becky 18.739

Division III
1 Tanya Ledbetter TK Takin A Frenchman 18.783 $225.00)
2 Carli Achziger SJR Bettin Diamonds 18.784 $135.00)
3 Courtney Thomas MP Haydays Missile 18.808 $90.00)
4 Rachelle Mose-Smith Ril Cash Queen 18.812
5 Hailey George Graces Spanish Chick 18.825
6 Angie Finley Jo Jo 18.833
7 Karen Richter Fame Ta Cash "Cottonwood" 18.838
8 Marcie Stewart TF Frenchmans Juicy "Sister" 18.843
9 Karen Mitchell Driftin Blue Ledoux 18.857

10 April Vernon BR Dancin Merada 18.913
Violet Shirley Midnight Peekaboo "Tio" 18.949
Rachel Delance Slip Slidin Solano 18.96
Shayna Forbes Reyzed A Saint 18.978
Denise Collar Miss Peppy Chexx 18.99
Tayler Jo Sherman Whos Got Cash 19.055
Tamara Scroggs Judges Streakinsteel "Steel" 19.08
Sierra Ferguson Eye Like Big Boots 19.138
Julie Guscette CPR First Copy 19.149
Christy Kruse Shesa Easy Judge 19.226
Division IV

1 Dessiree Sutton DT Shiners Farve 19.288 $203.00)
2 Violet Shirley What A French Lady "Jezebel" 19.46 $122.00)
3 Meredith Pierce-Brewer News Of A Hero 19.482 $81.00
4 Elisha Zellner Big Sky Vatti "Skyler" 19.628

Division V
1 Siterra Magee Flashin That Cash 19.751 $158.00)
2 Kaytie Henricks Tychonic Choice 20.019 $95.00)
3 Kandi Hansen Royal Pepto Cat 20.027 $63.00)
4 Kaylee Fahlgren Harts Beduino Angel 20.209
5 T Mott Sonny 20.403
6 Karen Mitchell New Anchor Management "Anchor" 20.485
7 Hollee Kaseberg Annie 21.062
8 Michelle Kennedy Foley 21.51



9 Ryann Mitchell Skips Cruisin Teritory "Cruiser" 21.654
10 Crystal Alley LGJ Comander Breeze "Sampson" 22.435

Lacie Brant Cant Tag Shotgun "Gunnar" 29.001
Brittney Hardy Dash To Perfection (Tanya Ledbetter) no time
Darcey Stafford Deny Deny Deny no time
Rachelle Mose-Smith Behold N Hot Cash no time
Penny Marston Remington Style no time
Kady Murphy Real Quiet Bardell no time

Open Average
Name Horse's Name Total Time Open AM Open PM
Bekkie Bowerman Blazin Lucky Charms 35.496 17.748 17.748
Bekkie Bowerman Flirtin With A Streak 35.936 17.968 17.968
Hannah Carlisle-Block TK Stealn Your Money "Stealr" 36.636 18.318 18.318
Karen Mitchell Driftin Blue Ledoux 37.412 18.555 18.857
Darcey Stafford Deny Deny Deny 40.132 20.066 20.066

2500 Average
Name Horse's Name Total Time 2500 AM 2500 PM
Dessiree Sutton DT Shiners Farve 38.221 19.397 18.824
Christy Kruse Shesa Easy Judge 38.531 19.305 19.226
Sheri Philpot Say Leo In French "Frosty" 38.58 19.325 19.255
Valerie James Baby Reno 38.918 19.225 19.693
Kaytie Henricks Tychonic Choice 39.017 18.998 20.019
Elisha Zellner Big Sky Vatti "Skyler" 39.312 19.684 19.628

1000 Average
Name Horse's Name Total Time 1000 AM 1000 PM
Rachelle Mose-Smith Iza French Dream 36.96 18.48 18.48
Carli Achziger French N Flirty 37.477 18.848 18.629
Shayna Forbes Reyzed A Saint 37.956 18.978 18.978
Denise Collar Miss Peppy Chexx 37.98 18.99 18.99
Tanya Ledbetter TK Takin A Frenchman 38.244 19.461 18.783
Siterra Magee Flashin That Cash 39.7 19.85 19.85
Brenda Mays SC Famous Last Words (Camie Johnston) 40.566 20.283 20.283

500 Average
Name Horse's Name Total Time 500 AM 500 PM
Angie Finley Jo Jo 38.308 19.475 18.833
Carli Achziger SJR Bettin Diamonds 38.447 19.663 18.784
Kandi Hansen Royal Pepto Cat 40.094 20.067 20.027
Karen Mitchell New Anchor Management "Anchor" 40.149 19.664 20.485
Alex Shelley Buckskin Chiquita "Seis" 41.622 20.627 20.995
Kathy Miller Firewater N Perks "Vince" 41.985 20.911 21.074
Carla Bridges Cha Cha Cherry Bomb 45.176 23.543 21.633
April Vernon Jess A French Vixen 47.665 25.619 22.046
Lacie Brant Cant Tag Shotgun "Gunnar" 58.002 29.001 29.001

5D Average
Name Horse's Name Total Time 5D AM 5D PM
Bekkie Bowerman Blazin Lucky Charms 35.496 17.748 17.748
Bekkie Bowerman Flirtin With A Streak 35.936 17.968 17.968
Lisa McLean RLM Seventeen 35.986 17.993 17.993



Division I
Garan Buller Caddy 36.19 18.027 18.163
Valerie James Spark Of Cash Man "Rex" 36.633 18.573 18.06
Hannah Carlisle-Block TK Stealn Your Money "Stealr" 36.636 18.318 18.318
Rachel Delance Slip Slidin Solano 36.931 17.971 18.96
Rachelle Mose-Smith Iza French Dream 36.96 18.48 18.48
Hannah Carlisle-Block TK Takin Your Mate 37.014 18.507 18.507
Division II
Lexie Goss DTF Speedy Lu "Speedy" 37.396 18.698 18.698
Karen Mitchell Driftin Blue Ledoux 37.412 18.555 18.857
Carli Achziger French N Flirty 37.477 18.848 18.629
Rachelle Mose-Smith Ril Cash Queen 37.624 18.812 18.812
Marcie Stewart TF Frenchmans Juicy "Sister" 37.686 18.843 18.843
Sierra Aylett Becky 37.741 19.002 18.739
Dessiree Sutton DT Shiners Farve 37.812 18.524 19.288
Karen Richter Fame Ta Cash "Cottonwood" 37.841 19.003 18.838
Shayna Forbes Reyzed A Saint 37.956 18.978 18.978
Denise Collar Miss Peppy Chexx 37.98 18.99 18.99
Tayler Jo Sherman Whos Got Cash 38.11 19.055 19.055
Division III
Violet Shirley Midnight Peekaboo "Tio" 38.237 19.288 18.949
Tanya Ledbetter TK Takin A Frenchman 38.244 19.461 18.783
April Vernon BR Dancin Merada 38.266 19.353 18.913
Sierra Ferguson Eye Like Big Boots 38.276 19.138 19.138
Angie Finley Jo Jo 38.308 19.475 18.833
Tamara Scroggs Judges Streakinsteel "Steel" 38.389 19.309 19.08
Carli Achziger SJR Bettin Diamonds 38.447 19.663 18.784
Courtney Thomas MP Haydays Missile 38.52 19.712 18.808
Christy Kruse Shesa Easy Judge 38.531 19.305 19.226
Siterra Magee Flashin That Cash 38.85 19.099 19.751
Kaytie Henricks Tychonic Choice 39.017 18.998 20.019
Division IV
Elisha Zellner Big Sky Vatti "Skyler" 39.312 19.684 19.628
Julie Guscette CPR First Copy 39.331 20.182 19.149
Kandi Hansen Royal Pepto Cat 40.094 20.067 20.027
Karen Mitchell New Anchor Management "Anchor" 40.149 19.664 20.485
Division V
Kaylee Fahlgren Harts Beduino Angel 40.418 20.209 20.209
T Mott Sonny 40.806 20.403 20.403
Hollee Kaseberg Annie 42.808 21.746 21.062
Michelle Kennedy Foley 43.02 21.51 21.51
Ryann Mitchell Skips Cruisin Teritory "Cruiser" 43.144 21.49 21.654
Meredith Pierce-Brewer News Of A Hero 43.705 24.223 19.482
Crystal Alley LGJ Comander Breeze "Sampson" 44.344 21.909 22.435
Lacie Brant Cant Tag Shotgun "Gunnar" 58.002 29.001 29.001


